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Good day

Rhutani Ngwenya <ngwenya.rhulani6é@gmail.com>

Monday, 10 May 2021 10:41
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JMagoro@judiciary.org.za; AThangavhuelelo@judiciary.org.za;
kramokoka@judiciary.org.za; AHarris@judiciary.org.za; SOntong@judiciary.org.za;
KSebola@judiciary.org.za; IChipape@judiciary.org.za; AnNieuwoudt@judiciary.org.za;
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Civil Trial Allocations 10 May 2021

Allocations - other civil trial roll - 10 May 2021.docx; Allocations - raf civil trial roll - 10

May 2021 (1).docx

Kindly find attached the civil trial allocations for RAF and OTHER civil trials in accordance with the general roll dated 10 |

May 2021.
| trust that the above is in order.

Regards



AL

OFFICE OF THE ACTING DEPUTY JUDGE-PRESIDENT MOLOPA-SETHOSA
HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA, GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA

North Gauteng High Court Buiiding, C/o Madiba & Paul Kruger Streets, Room 7.19, 7" Floor
Tel. (012) 492 6813~ E-mail: RhNgwenya@judiciary.org.za

10 May 2021

The Honourable Mr. Justice Makhoba J

The Honourabte Madam Justice Munzheleie AJ
The Honourable Madam Justice Msibi AJ

Mr. Talithani Matshivha : Civil Trials, Registrar
Chief Registrar of the High Court Pretoria

Legal Practice Councii — Gauteng

lLaw Society of South Africa

Johannesburg Society of Advocates

Pan African Bar Association of South Africa

10. Gauteng Family Law Forum

11. Gauteng Attorneys Association

12. Pretoria Attorneys Association
13.Johannesburg Attorneys Association

14.West Rand Attorneys Association

15.General Council of the Bar of South Africa
16.National Bar Council of South Africa
17.National Forum of Advocates

18. Pretoria Society of Advocates

19. North Gauteng Association of Advocates
20.Church Square Association of Advocates
21.Advocates for Transformation

22.Black Lawyers Association

23.National Association of Democratic Lawyers
24 _Office of the State Attorney, Pretoria and Johannesburg
25. Office of the Family Advocate, Pretoria and Johannesburg
26.Legal Aid South Africa

27.Gauteng Society of Advocates
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Dear Judge/Sir/Madam

OTHER CIVIL TRIALS — 10 MAY 2021 — ALLOCATIONS

The Acting Deputy Judge-President has allocated the foliowing matters on the
distributed final roll of 70 May 2021 as follows:

(ELECTRONICALLY GENERATED. NOT SIGNED)

R. NGWENYA
REGISTRAR: JUDGE MOLOPA-SETHOSA
OFFICE OF THE ACTING DEPUTY JUDGE-PRESIDENT

GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA

No on | Case No | Case Name Judge to whom | Contact e-mail address of
rofl matter is aliocated | Judge’s Secretary
1. 51660/17 | TL PHIRI VS MIN | MUNZHELELE AJ | VUYO MZINYATI! -
OF PCLICE Imzinyati@judicieiy.org.za
51661/17 Znati@hdiciay.org
51663/17
2. 12302/17 | S G TSHUNGU | MSIBi AJ ASHLEY NDZUKULA -
VS Andzukuiz@iugiciary.org.z=
PHELETSONG
CON PROJECTS
) 17981/18 | P P SHILALUKE | MAKHOBA J LERATO  SERWALO -
VS C M Laerwalo@judiciarv.org.ze
SHILALUKE
Regards




AT A

QFFICE OF THE ACTING DEPUTY JUDGE-PRESIDENT MOLOPA-SETHOSA
HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA, GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA

North Gauteng High Court Building, Clo Madiba & Paul Kruger Streets, Room 7.1, 7 Floor
Tel. (012} 492 6813 E-mail: RhNgwenya@judiciary.org.za

10 May 2021

—

The Henourable Madam Justice Basson J
The Honourable Madam Justice Hughes J
The Honourable Madam Justice Teffo J
The Honourable Madam Justice Mokose J
The Henourable Madam Justice Bam AJ
The Honourable Mr. Justice Mogotsi AJd
The Honourable Mr. Justice Khumalo AJ
Mr. Talithani Matshivha : Civil Trials, Registrar
9. Chief Registrar of the High Court Pretoria
10. Legal Practice Council — Gauteng

11.Law Society of South Africa

12. Johannesburg Society of Advocates
13.Pan African Bar Association of South Africa
14. Gauteng Family Law Forum

15. Gauteng Attorneys Association

16. Pretoria Attorneys Association
17.Johannesburg Attorneys Association
18.West Rand Attorneys Association

19. General Council of the Bar of South Africa
20.National Bar Council of South Africa
21.National Forum of Advocates

22.Pretoria Society of Advocates

23. North Gauteng Association of Advocates
24.Church Square Association of Advocates
25. Advocates for Transformation

26.Black Lawyers Association

27 .National Association of Democratic Lawyers

©®NO AN




2

28. Office of the State Attorney, Pretoria and Johannesburg
29. Office of the Family Advocate, Pretoria and Johannesburg
30.Legal Aid South Africa

31. Gauteng Society of Advecates

Dear Juage/SirlMadam

The Acting Deputy Judge-President has allocated the following matters cn the

RAF CIVIL TRIALS — 10 MAY 2021 — ALLOCATIONS (1}

distributed final rolt of 10 May 2021 as follows:

No | Case No | Case Name | Judge to whom matter | Contact e-mail address of Judge's

on is allocated Secretary

roli

il 16829/18 | MAFIFI P | BASSON J ADELLE VAN NIEKERK
MASILO VS Aharnsfivdisian. ory.za
RAF

2. 9852/18 |C VAN | BASSON J ADELLE VAN NIEKERK
JAARSVELD Anarris@judiciary.org.za
VS RAF

3. 7136118 | T MAHMUD | BASSON J ADELLE VAN NIEKERK
VS RAF Aharris@;udiciars.cra.za

4. 16872/17 | S M | BASSON J ADELLE VAN NIEKERK
MASWANGA Abards@udiciary. o za
NYI VS RAF

5. 8921/18 |BOTHA K N | BASSONJ ADELLE VAN NIEKERK
VS RAF jugiciaiy.ory.za

6. 33791/18 | T DLAMINI | HUGHES J KGOMOTSO RAMOKOKA
VS RAF Lrarokokadivdiciary.0:g.z2a

7. 16668/18 | N R { HUGHES J KGOMOTSO RAMOKOKA
MAKHADO Kramokoka@judiziary.org.za
VS RAF




8. 161754/18 | KLOU | HUGHES J | KGOMOTSO ~ RAMOKOKA
| | STEVEN Vs r | Krarnokoka@iudiciarz.cig.za
| | ' RAF l i
j |
g. ; 19925/18 | D ' HUGHES J : KGOMOTSO RAMOKOKA
| | MHLONGO ; | Kramokokataiudiciary.org.za
. (VSRAF | |
. |
10. | 4415/19 | LAKA A ! HUGHES J KGOMOTSO RAMOKOKA
" MTAMBC VS | | Krarnokoka@iuqgiciary 0ig.za
{ | RAF i
11. 120143/1¢ ' M Wi TEFFO J IRENE CHIPAPE
ROSOQUW VS ichipape@judiciary.org.ze
RAF
12. | 864/17 MABUZA W | TEFFCJ IRENE CHIPAPE
P VS RAF ictipanelf; udiciary.org.za
13. 17494117 D J A H/|TEFFOJ IRENE CHIPAPE
MITCHELL Ishiape@iugicisiy.org.za
VS RAF
14. |83282/117 | L E| TEFFOJ IRENE CHIPAPE
MAKARABO ichipape@judiciary.cig.za
VS RAF
15. 1 1916/18 | K G | TEFFO J IRENE CHIPAPE
THEOPRACT Ichipzoe@iudiciary.0rg.zs
ORS VS RAF
16. | 40004/18 | MODJADJI E | MOKOSE J SHIRLEY ONTONG
MOKOENA Sontong@judiciaiy.org.za
VS RAF
17. | 26189/17 | K D | MOKOSE J SHIRLEY ONTONG
YANTOLO Sontenu@ijudicizry.crg.za
VS RAF
18. | 16955/14 | S B MALEFO | MOKOSE ! SHIRLEY ONTONG
VS RAF Sontona@judiciary.org.za
19. | 40866/18 | T G | MOKOSE J SHIRLEY ONTONG
MOKOENA Soniwing@iudiciary.¢ig.za
VS RAF




20. | 39603/17 | S MOOKETSI | MOKOSE J ; SHIRLEY ONTONG -
| | VS RAF |i l Sornitong@;udiciary.org.za
21. ; 10132/18 | E M MATEYA | BAM AJ | THOKI MAGORO -
| l VS RAF : dlnagoro@iudiciary.oig.za
‘ . i .
22 ; 44918/14 , NYABA H | BAM AJ | THOKI MAGCRO -
| | THAMi VS : | Tmagoro@:judiciary.org.ze
RAF ,I
!
23. | 62269/18 | MAHLEBA T | BAMAJ THOKI MAGORO -
VS RAF Tiragarnfudicyr.org.za
24, | 46826/19 | MBANDLENI | BAM AJ THOKI MAGCRO -
X VS RAF Tiagero@judiciary.oig.za
25. | 15894/16 | NGOBEN! N | BAMAJ THOKI MAGCRO -
ZVS RAF Imagoredivdiciary.org.za
26. | 83397/18 | TAKALAN;] MOGOTSI AJ KATLEGO SEBOLA -
TSHAMANO Ksercla@judiciary.cry.za
VS RAF
27. | 78521/17 | MONTSHO N | MOGOTSI KATLEGO SEBOLA -
VS RAF Ksebolia@judiciary.org.z#
28. | 71352/17 | MONIQUE B | MOGOTSI AJ KATLEGO SEBOLA -
P VS RAF LegholaDjudiciary.ora.za
29. | 79213/17 | KUBAYI W S | MOGOTSI AJ KATLEGO SEBOLA -
VS RAF Ksehola@judiciary.crq.7a
30. | 22442/15 | J BUNGA VS | MOGOTSI AJ KATLEGO SEBOLA -
RAF Ksgkola@judisiarv.nrd.za
31. | 29697/18 | M P { KHUMALO AJ AWELANI THANGAVHUELELC -
BOGOPA VS Atnangevhusleic@judiciary.org.za
RAF
32. 1243718 |C A VAN | KHUMALO AJ AWELANI THANGAVHUELELO -
RENSSEN Athangavhuelelo@;udiciary.org.za
VS RAF
33. | 69650/17 | C LOUW VS | KHUMALO AJ AWELANI THANGAVHUELELO -
RAF Ainangavhuslelo@ivdiciai,.org.7.a
34. |122076/13 | C MILES VS | KHUMALO AJ AWELANI THANGAVHUELELO -
RAF Athangavhuzisio@judicians.ord.za
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35.

30953/16 | B MODIBEDI | KHUMALO AJ
| VS RAF :
i |

AWELANI THANGAVHUELELO -
Atharngavhiueiem@judiciarv . org.7e

Regards

(ELECTRONICALLY GENERATED, NOT SIGNED)

R. NGWENYA
REGISTRAR: JUDGE MOLOPA-SETHOSA

OFFICE OF THE ACTING DEPUTY JUDGE-

GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA

PRESIDENT




